
PARTS LIST

2017.06.08



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chassis 1
Inlet and outlet 3
Pump 5
Hose reel 8
Default accessories 10
Recommended spare parts 12



1

4

112

7
19

11

18

6

15

19

9

10

8

14

2

17

5

17

13

20

16

3

21

20

15

Chassis
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09



2

Chassis
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 31000717 1 BASE ALU DD 10X20
2 31000718 1 HANDLE LONG
3 31000719 1 HANDLE SHORT
4 31000721 1 FOOT BRACKET FOR UAD/CD
5 31000687 2 GROMMET BLACK FOR 1/8 METAL
6 31000681 2 RUBBER FOOT 2-1/2 INCH
7 31000682 2 AXLE SUPPORT
8 31000767 1 AXLE 19.25 INCH
9 31000746 2 AXLE SPACER PVC
10 31000775 2 WHEEL ASSY 10 INCH
11 31000686 5 GROMMET BLACK FOR 3/16 METAL
12 31000725 2 AXLE END CAP 3/4 INCH METAL
13 31000722 1 EYEBOLT 3/8X2 INCH
14 31000688 1 COLD SHUT
15 31000691 6 SAE FLAT WASHER 3/4
16 31000693 8 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4-20X1
17 31000710 9 NUT NYLOCK 1/4-20
18 31000702 2 BOLT 3/8 X 1-3/4 INCH
19 31000706 4 FLAT WASHER USS 3/8
20 31000712 3 NUT NYLOCK 3/8-16
21 31000781 1 FH MACHINE SCREW 1/4-20X2



3

Inlet and outlet
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09



4

Inlet and outlet
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09

Mai
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 1602945 1 KEW kobling, indv. gevind 3/4''
2 3001237 1 Pakning Ø24,5Xø16X3
3 31000806 1 FITTING 3/4-14BPX3/4GH
4 31000802 1 GHA WASHER/FILTER
5 31000867 1 ADAPTER 3/8 NPT-M
6 31000868 1 NUT
7 31000869 1 SPRING
8 31000870 1 ELBOW 90 DEGREES 3/8
9 31000787 1 ADAPTER 3/8 BSPPX3/8 FPT
10 1801075 1 Tætningsskive 3/8''
11 1600493 1 Ergo højtrykskobling DN10 3/8'' han
12 106408243 1 HOSE 1/4INCH TRANSPARENT - 5 METERS
13 6400240 1 Filter



5

28

12

21
20

22
24

25
26

27

29

33

30
34
11
35

36
37

38
39

40
41

42
43

44

45

46
47

48
49 50

53
52

51

54

55 56

35

33

23
19
18
17
16 15

14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
4
5

4

3

2

1

68

58
59

64 71 66

67

62

100 101 102 103 104

51(3)

46 64

7(1)
8(1)
9(1)
11(4)

19(1)
21(1)

22(1)
26(1)

12(2)
15(1)
17(2)
18(1)

38(3)

40(3)

42(3)

37(3)

41(3)
54

44(3)

36(3)

Pump
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09



6

Pump
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0 31000815 1 COMPLETE PUMP FOR 5-59
1 31000631 1 NUT M6
2 31000650 1 GRUB SCREW M6X12
3 106522464 1 Greb
4 31000630 2 SPRING PLATE
5 31000649 1 SPRING 10.62X6.08X2.8
6 31000648 1 VALVE PISTON
7 1 Part of Position 103
8 1 Part of Position 103
9 1 Part of Position 103
10 31000638 1 PISTON GUIDE
11 301003040 4 O-Ring  Ø  15,6X1,78
12 2 Part of Position 103
13 31000634 1 BY-PASS JET
14 31000639 1 SEAT
15 1 Part of Position 103
16 301003062 1 HOSE CONNECTION
17 1 Part of Position 103
18 G280159 1 BALL [1]
19 1 Part of Position 103
20 31000644 1 DETERGENT INJECTOR 3/8 INCH G
21 1 Part of Position 103
22 1 Part of Position 103
23 31000641 1 INJECTOR INSERT
24 31000643 1 SPRING 7.6X12.5X0.6
25 31000642 1 OUTLET JET
26 G120469 1 O-RING. 4X2.5 [2]
27 31000600 8 BOLT M6X50
28 909100188 8 LOCK WASHER  Ø  6
29 31000652 1 PUMP HEAD - BARE EZ-START
30 31000651 1 EZ-START PLUG
33 31000645 2 PLUG 1/4 INCH G
34 301003039 3 PLUG  Ø  15.6
35 31000803 3 COMPLETE VALVE
36 3 Part of Position 104
37 3 Part of Position 101
38 1 Part of Position 101
39 31000633 3 PISTON GUIDE
40 3 Part of Position 101
41 3 Part of Position 101
42 3 Part of Position 101
43 31000811 3 SPACER
44 301001484 3 SCRAPER RING 15X24X5.0 [3]
45 31000636 1 PUMP CRANKCASE
46 1 Part of Position 102
47 31000612 1 SNAP RING Ø52
48 31000627 1 SNAP RING DE20 UNI7435-75
49 31000626 1 BEARING 6304
50 31000605 1 OIL CAP
51 3 Part of Position 100
52 301001555 3 BOLT NP3-PUMP
53 301001562 3 Plejlstang F. Np3-Pumpe
54 1 Part of Position 102
55 31000601 4 BOLT M6X12
56 31000640 1 CRANKCASE COVER
58 909100174 1 Rulleleje
59 301001539 1 Sikringsring Ø62/Ø54Xø1
62 31000654 1 COMPLETE PUMP HEAD EZ
64 1 Part of Position 102



7

Pump
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
66 31000593 4 BOLT M8x20
67 31000604 1 SET SCREW M6
68 31000624 1 HOLLOW SHAFT Ø1 INCH
71 31000646 1 FLANGE F40
100 31000577 1 PISTON KIT 3 PCS
101 31000579 1 WATER SEAL KIT 3 PCS
102 31000578 1 OIL SEAL KIT
103 31000580 1 O-RING KIT
104 31000581 1 SUPPORT RING KIT Ø20 3 PCS

Part Notes:
[1] - Gerni Machines outph.2006

Part of Positon 103
[2] - Part of Positon 103
[3] - Consult current partlist

Part of Positon 102



8

1

7

5 6

2

5

16

8

9
15

11

12

13

44

15

10
12

14

3 17

Hose reel
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2017.05.28
2017.05.29



9

Hose reel
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2017.05.28
2017.05.29

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 31000823 1 HANDLE LONG
2 31000824 1 MOUNTING PLATE
3 31000825 1 HOSE REEL
4 31000826 2 ELBOW 6MP X 6FP
5 31000705 8 FLAT WASHER USS 5/16
6 31000711 4 NUT NYLOCK 5/16-18
7 31000710 4 NUT NYLOCK 1/4-20
8 31000694 4 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4-20X1 1/2 INCH
9 31000804 1 HOSE ASSY BARE PC5000 BLACK
10 31000827 1 HEX NIPPLE 6BSPP X 6MP
11 31000828 1 ADAPTER 3/8 BSPP X 3/8 FPT
12 31000829 2 SEAL 0.68X0.937X0.083
13 106402075 1 Ergo højtrykskobling DN10 3/8'' hun
14 1600493 1 Ergo højtrykskobling DN10 3/8'' han
15 31000830 2 ELBOW 3/8F X 3/8M
16 31000831 4 BOLT 5/16 INCH X 1 INCH
17 31001098 1 HOSE REEL SWIVEL



10

Default accessories
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2017.05.30



11

Default accessories
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2017.05.30

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
32541 1 Gardena kobling, indv. gevind, 3/4'' [1]

1 106403122 1 Ergo 2000 spulehåndtag m. svivel [2]
2 101405770 1 Højtryksslange 10 m dobbelt-wire DN8 [3]
2 301002275 1 Højtryksslange 10 m enkelt-wire DN6 [3]
3 106402282 1 FlexoPower Plus dyserør u. dyse 96 cm [4]
3 106403011 1 Tornado Plus dyserør u. dyse 100 cm [5]
4 101119736 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8'' 0350 Bordeaux
4 101119737 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8'' 0370 Bronze
4 101119738 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8'' 0400 Metalgrå
4 101119741 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8'' 0500 Gul
5 106403175 1 Slangerulle kit

Part Notes:
[1] - 106404529
[2] - ERGO 2000 Spray handle
[3] - HOSES Overview
[4] - FLEXOPOWER PLUS lance
[5] - TORNADO PLUS lance



12

Recommended spare parts
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09



13

Recommended spare parts
POSEIDON 5-59 PE / MC 5M 250/1000 PE

2015.05.19
2015.12.09

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
A 31000577 1 PISTON KIT 3 PCS
A 31000578 1 OIL SEAL KIT
A 31000579 1 WATER SEAL KIT 3 PCS
A 31000580 1 O-RING KIT
A 31000581 1 SUPPORT RING KIT Ø20 3 PCS
C 31000652 1 PUMP HEAD - BARE EZ-START
C 31000775 1 WHEEL ASSY 10 INCH




